## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame	Execution Date				
Mehran Mehregany				05/05/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Qualtre, LLC							
Street Address:	3200 SOM C	3200 SOM Center Road						
City:	Pepper Pike	Pepper Pike						
State/Country:	оню	ОНЮ						
Postal Code:	44124							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 13466		13466	595					
Application Number:     13466595       CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	617345	3299			c			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: (617) 345-300 Email: mschepper@b								
Correspondent Name		_	er Grolnic					
Address Line 1: Burns & Levinson LLP								
Address Line 2: 125 Summer St			treet					
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			43933-110 DIV CON 2					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Marlo Schepper Grolnic					
Total Attachments: 2 source=110AssignmentLLC#page1.tif source=110AssignmentLLC#page2.tif								

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below), of the city and state as stated below next to my (our) name(s), have invented a(an) Three-Axis Accelerometers and Fabrication Methods

for which application for Letters patent of the United States has been executed by me (us) on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS Quality, LLC (hereinafter "Qualitre") having a place of business located at 3200 SOM Center Road, Pepper Pike, OH is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Qualtre, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under said application for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor.

Name(s) of inventor(s)	Address		
Mehran Mehregany First Inventor	P. O. Box 22212, Cieveland, OH 44122		
Second Inventor	x		
Third Inventor			
Fourth Inventor			
Fifth Inventor			
Sixth Inventor	Anna an		

And for the above consideration, I (we each) agree promptly upon request from Qualtre, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Qualtre, is successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Qualtre.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s);

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Signature

machion 2 Dignacare

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Signature

5-5-06

Assignment Execution Date

PATENT REEL: 017886 FRAME: 0658

PATENT REEL: 029397 FRAME: 0767

ъ.

STATE OF	<b>A</b>		
OUNTY OF	TATE OF WW	<u> </u>	
EFORE me this	~	)	
who is [] personally known or ] proved to me on the		N ~~	
who is [] personally known or ] proved to me on the	EFOILE me this 5	, day of 11/04/	20 00, personally appeared
asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h	X & retrients ( )	Who who is	is II personally known or D proved to me on the
ee act and deed  STATE OF	seie of satisfactory evidence	to be the person who acknow	ledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
STATE OF		an en fait franziste en f	• -
STATE OF	af the muse many		a word in the factor
STATE OF			MMM ANNUARY ON MANY
STATE OF			EL LARFTHANNE MURRAY DOLLARY PUDL
STATE OF		,	and austin
COUNTY OF	STATE OF		STATE OF OHIO
BEFORE me this day of, 20 personally appearedwho is personally known or proved to me on the pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h	OUNTY OF	2	
who is personally known or proved to me on the pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h			20 personally appeared
vasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h	3EFORE me this	day or	poor provide the second
ree act and deed   STATE OF		······································	JIS toood personally known of the
) COUNTY OF			
BEFORE me this day of, 20, personally appearedwho is □ personally known or □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h free act and deed	STATE OF	)	
who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h	COUNTY OF	) ss.:	
who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h	REFORE me this	day of	, 20, personally appeared
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h	-	wh	o is personally known or proved to me on the
free act and deed  Notary Pu STATE OF	hasis of satisfactory evident	te to be the person who ackno	wledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
STATE OF		· · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) ss.: BEFORE me this day of) ss.: means a day of, 20, personally appeared, 20, personally appeared, who is D personally known or D proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h			
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) ss.: BEFORE me this day of) ss.: means a day of, 20, personally appeared, 20, personally appeared, who is D personally known or D proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h			Notary Put
) COUNTY OF			
BEFORE me this day of who is personally appeared personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h	STATE OF	)	
BEFORE me this day of who is personally appeared personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h	CAN DERING OF	)	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h_			
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h	BEFORE me this	day of	, 20, personally appeared
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h		wh	to is personally known or proved to me on the
	basis of satisfactory eviden	ce to be the person who ackno	owledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
	free act and deed		

Notary Public

 $\sim$ 

×

PATENT REEL: 017886 FRAME: 0659

PATENT REEL: 029397 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 05/10/2006

RECORDED: 12/04/2012